March 29, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1095

- Page 2, line 26, after "to" insert "eligible"
- Page 2, line 26, after "enrollees" insert "who elect to participate in a comprehensive medication management program"
- Page 2, line 30, after "provider" insert ", if applicable, and"
- Page 3, line 2, remove "The enrollee had three or more hospital admissions in the preceding vear;"
- Page 3, line 3, remove "c."
- Page 3, line 4, replace "Congestive heart" with "Heart"
- Page 3, line 9, replace "d." with "c."
- Page 3, line 11, remove "; and"
- Page 3, line 12, remove "e. Additional criteria identified by the commissioner and adopted by rule"
- Page 3, line 17, after "carrier" insert "network's or health carrier's affiliate"
- Page 3, line 28, replace "medical" with "pharmacy"
- Page 4, line 3, remove "The health carrier shall audit quarterly at least twenty-five percent of provider"
- Page 4, remove lines 4 and 5
- Page 4, line 6, remove "c."
- Page 4, line 9, replace "d." with "c."
- Page 4, line 11, replace "e." with "d."
- Page 4, line 14, remove "Gender;"
- Page 4, line 15, remove "(3)"
- Page 4, line 16, replace "(4)" with "(3)"
- Page 4, line 17, replace "(5)" with "(4)"
- Page 4, line 18, replace "(6)" with "(5)"
- Page 4, line 24, after "<u>recommendations</u>" insert "<u>for the implementation of comprehensive medication management and</u>"
- Page 4, line 28, after the first underscored comma insert "provider directories,"
- Page 4, line 28, remove "and"
- Page 4, line 28, after "requirements" insert ", billing standards, and potential cost-savings and cost increases to consumers"

Page 5, line 10, after "An" insert "organization representing"

Page 5, line 10, replace "nurse" with "nurses"

Renumber accordingly